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Department of 227>

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

L HOECTON
Y /

September 18, 1996

Mr. Jaime Ortiz
Miramar Dry Cleaners
6336 Miramar Parkway
Miramar, Florida 33023

Dear Mr. Ortiz:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 7, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the ,
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of &
the Title V general permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing = Zoo
address, location address, responsible official, or phone nuﬁbeg:c;
please notify the Department at the following address. :

= 5541
Title V General Permits Office o o8
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 ~ =

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincérely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources /€;§;>

/DD h

cc: Mr. Robert Wong, Broward County ié‘

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources” ‘O\

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 18, 1996

Mr. Jaime Ortiz
Miramar Dry Cleaners
6336 Miramar Parkway
Miramar, Florida 33023

Dear Mr. Ortiz:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng facility that you
submitted on August 7, 1996. _

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Robert Wong, Broward County

~ “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVER

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification AUG 7 1998
o 7 . -
Facility Name and Location AlRnggﬁtlAC_l)_F’
ION
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
w—
QAT E OKT 1
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
M2 Aemafl, Oy Cleanens
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number'
4. Facility Location: )
Street Address: (;, 3 3(; IMILAMAN PK/\»’
City: m\ (Lf\ NN County: P)M%% Zip Code: ?> 3 03\ j
5. Facility Identification'Nurnber (DEP Use): . oy v e o o
Oli230)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

QA‘\N\E O(CTI“C/

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: (3 b MR i
City: yny QA e fia_ County: rﬁl\hu‘)«\x Zip Code: SBB\D\

8. Responsible Official Telephone Numiber:

Telephone: (g gu) %\ - L,| 3 S,O Fax: ( ’ﬁd \\(.\

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9.\Name and Title of Facility Contact (FOCX\mple, plant manager): \

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Addresss
City: \ County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone~Number:
Telephone: ( ) > Fax: ( ) \ -

RECEIVED

1995

A]

fid

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 A
Effective: 6-25-96

T=>
w )
~6)

o

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

: _ . .
1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Daie
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine | ID |Purchased |Installed ID {Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber | X| /=& D | /—87 ™ ]|3- 1Y [ 3-9S

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

{Reclaimer Unit ¢

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | x ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

1! 18] ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?2

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | Z ]

Existing large area source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L1
L]




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X") : . ;|

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source \ .
- «.Refrigerated condenserz..{ /M. or s im0 e

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot\water generating units exempt I Z w[
No such units on-site [ |

e

Equipment Monitoring and Recdrdkeeping Information
Check all logs whicl‘h are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(¢) Refrigerated conaenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLL®

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

/& No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the unders:gned am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notifi catlon I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the a‘i'r pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

/

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
N by

T

Qaiomy KFEL

/ ignature

7

-3 A

Date ;

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 16 of 16




RECEIVED

.

erchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification AUG 7 1996 N
Facility Name and Location A’RngCECEA ?_:-;) "
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
QA mE  OKT
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
M aenalt Ny Cleanesy
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
SO 057 20y £F7

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: (5, 3 3{; MLAMAN P)U'] ‘

City: Y, (u\ AR, County: P)M N Zip Code: ?) 3 0“)\3
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): ‘

- ; é’? 66655 0112301
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Qame Ot [ pwwAR)

7. Respomsible Gfficial Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: (5,33 b M AR PlC

City: : C : Zip Code:

1ty ”““‘ﬂmﬂa ; ounty g‘\h“ E ip 33&0\

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (G ¢y - Fax: ( M -

95096 YISO \p

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Qme and Title of Facility Contact (Fo@e, plant manager): '\

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Addresss

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephonz~Number:
Telephone: ( ) > Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
RECEIVED

sgp 6 9%
. it [ 2ane
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Bureau dfabér IM@pifgring Al 7 1996
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




13/9,

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date {Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit SFpnTr Gpg 7 e TErrisd LPnry 7. oy
(1) w/ ref. condenser  [( /9] 0/-02 914 01-or-9et @) 0¥ /1 953| 20770975

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

{Dryer Unit .

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

{Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon’adsorber

|(12) w/ no controls .

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ 2§ |

2.(a) What was the total quantlty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ / /2 ]egallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source [ 2 g

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L1




RN,

" ,
4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ E g
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all Jogs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with-the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD DI

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



@O/«f\_é%o - ﬁ&z,?\\

Surrender of Existing Air Perm ) -
23 /9¢

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Ii] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

)i &~ L2, 23/

C / Signature | Z Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] ." RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIMEIN: §:2¢ TIMEOUT: // (©9 AIRSIDH: 2/ 22 O7 441
TYPEOFFACILITY: Dy (Jeoding ~ Perc }

FACILITY NAME: M L os ook N o v enn DATE: © // ZZ’/ 77

FACILITY LOCATION: & 3.3 6 /GMW Poc 5 OcAf /"{{,/(M o
ool 33023

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_(Jord twg (Dl Z PHONE NUMBER:(75°Y/) 96/ - 9550
[ZT Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility ic Tound to be in
comgliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dux;ing this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/Acw/{(éf 5 Lu Z&bt;/f/é"w&

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submirted to the inspector. YESM NO[:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: #M% /? 7 7
7/

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: DT A 0//74/ OPL/S
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % A PHONE NUMBER; /‘/5J$ /7172 0

Page 2_ of < Revised 10/96




o me s s aae st L TITAAIN L LU \/
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANL L @/’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVE, [ RE-INSPECTION [T

TIMEIN__ /44 5 TIME OUT: /5 20 MRS Dy J/220,/
TYPE OF FACILITY: Peirch/lord m‘/)y/we Dry  c/eoerS
FACILITY NAME: 2R NG DAA crecaers DATE:M
FACILITY LOCATION: 6336 nrorar farfoys

Tnieconars | L. 33023 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jgaime R. O"ﬁz PHOME NUMBER: @5"/) - T6L 435D

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is rfound to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[___] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED
MAY 3 1997

Brureaw cf fir Maomitiorng

COMMENTS:
N-A-

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submirted to the inspector. YESE/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: o 07( 2./) 77

4(Approxim:m:)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /pd w/ R She /S
. p ____(Ple int)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: duf K. PHONE NUMBER;@D 7)-509-r45%/

Page of . Revised 10/96




‘lCHLOROETHYLENE DR\.LEANERS

DEP RULE 62-213.300 CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

Revised 8/9/96

v

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL' Lo SEMI-ANNUAL |

compmmwm;covzxy Q - RE-INSPECTION a
gms 1D#: o1 2A0/ TIME IN g ':’_‘/"/3/ TIMEOUT: __ (%3 C
!‘:IAC'ILITY NaMe: 7 Mrapu D ”“/[ Cfleurnens

FACILITY LOCATION: 6336

7;'7%1//'*(/{5-/1(1«-/&5. /FKV/C‘/(/

e r’nﬁ_(‘x'./é,

ULPL %Sca\g

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(€heck appropriate box)

1 Exxstmg facility notified DARM by 9/ 1/96

AW@Y

[ PART II: CLASSIFICATION

c u:.@

(check appropriate box) 4.657'%9’!
wer IR
o Cndens e g FT Nl
A u‘r::ji‘ €

1. Existing small area source,_
dx.'y-to dry only, x<140 °1l/yr S o
transfcr only, x<200 galyr «;‘4‘_ :

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)
34 Existing large area source Q l .

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyr
mansfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr Nt
bdth types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(cpnstructed before 12/9/91)

T&is is a correct facility classification
1fino, please check the appropriate classification::.

a facility qualificd for a genera per
a facility exceeds above limits and

yo .2. Ifevn smail area sourge @/
: ‘-dr‘y-to-dry only, x<J40 gal/yr
; ‘-transfer only, x<200 galiyr
'both  types; x<140 oal/yr,
- (cbnsr:uctcd on or after 12/9/9))

Facility indicated on notification’ fo%‘&hﬁ?ﬁﬁx@’

" [ \}‘“//I vl J/i ()/—.édv‘\_/

' 4.0 Ncw targc area source a
‘dry-to dry, only, 140<x<’2 100 galryr
- transfer only, 200<x<1, 800 galyr

both{types, 140<x<1,500 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

¢l an

MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS

6336 MIRAMAR PARKWAY

Sikees MIRAMAR, FL

J PHONE 961-4350

INITIAL | Alterations On Premises
J ___OPEN7to7 - SAT. 7 t0 6:00




{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




Q Revised §/9/96

][PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i !

Docs the responsible official conduct a wecl\ly Jeak defccnou[and repair inspection? gy - ON

2. Which mcthod of detection is used by the rc!‘.ponsxble oﬁ'cnal?

V:sual ‘examination (condcns‘.d solve:it on extenor surfaccs)

) Physxcal dctcctxon (:.urﬂow fclt througL gaskets)

e

3 Venf ed for nccuraqylby use:
1 qgill&blfp"l..“ -

4. The following areas should be checked for ]eaks by thc’mspector

Lcak Dctectcd"

Hose connections, fittings, i7 - ;
couplings, and valves DY: Muck c?okcrs ay
Door gaskets and seating DY‘ : Stills - ay
Filter gaskets and seating D\l’ - Exhausﬁ dampers Qy
RN
Pumps Qy '} Diverter valves Qy
Solvent tanks and containers Der" Cartridde filter housings QY
Water separators ; ,

/,' '
AR g E ?( R //Z.,_,
Name of Re5pon51ble Official -

R/ R Shelfor ook s
._ Inspector’s Name (Please Print) P g Date of Inspection
Pt/ /W@ I ocf-2 479 7

|

!
Inspector’s Signature [ S Apprpximate Date of Next Inspection

1 :

4of4 ;i



: ‘ Revised 8/9/96
l : . T

7. Conducted all temperature monitoring after. an appropriate cooldown
period and after verifying that the coolant had been completel)q' chargcd? . D’Y . ON

.

Ny
B. Has the responsible official of an cxxstmg lnrge or l{cw large area source also:

1 _,Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust tcmpcr:lrture oi tfhc outlct iside of the . _ :
condcnser located on dry-to-dxy, n.cla:mer and drycr machmes on o weckly b;sxs? - QY QN .

21 ."Measurcd and recorded the w.uher exha st mpéiature it thc' "

L

e

'*"Is the temperamn. dx{ferentxal equal to or greaterjt

-_,Mcasured and recorded the perc concenrratxon -m" the cxhaust stream weekli'
at_the end of the ﬁnal drymg cyclc whl]e the m‘achme 15ventmglto the adsorber,

3 adsorbcncxhapst fer measunﬂg
wnstream of’e any bcnd contrgctxon g

or expansxon is at Icast 2 duct dlametcrs upsu'cmn from any:
] ..

5 7 i
[t
o -.I|‘-L Ay
i

,. Y
" R

.Jl'

I :ﬁt

G

e -u;-- . J

w..z... “- 3552
eS?#"'—r -'\'k-t”

J‘él ,_;_E. m : :
GiFROuted aiflow: to:the carbon a

=8

s

200 Y

.'"b documentation of parts ordered to repmr lcak\and leakirepaired w/in 2 davs ) A
" and parts installed w/in S days of recexpt'> Fah o, | o ) D’( aN
3.: Maintained calibration data? j e T : ; G‘( N

- TS T R
4. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data oq;]'xrc cohc'::ntrat'x'ons'? i

5 Maintained roiling monthly av erages of pcrc ;:onsum'puon"

oy )
6 Mdmtamcd sianup/shutdown/malfuncnon plan" Y B ,

Problem comrected? oot o

atv
oY
ay
7. antamcd deviation reports? o |":: o L : S g:.? {__IN
o

8.. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? -




Revised 8/9/96

8. ‘The'total quantity o! pcrchloroezhykne (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 229 gallons. . | o
c o
o . 4 L

PART 11l: CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS !|;

Is the responsible official of the dry clenhmg faclhty
(check appropriate boxes)

[P S A
1. Storing pcrchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? GN

.. Examining the containers for leakage? A A
. '

UN

3

awN

s

. Closing and securing machinc doors except duﬂng loac}mg/unloadmg?
!

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ; t o
. l - I

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for. carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specnf’catxons? i_ s
|

ay
4.: Draining cartridge filters in their housing or m sealed contamers for at a{

ntro arc 33
e et L1 2

ey g -ﬁslj

epr e G T P O B
_hccked;:xhermachm

::l:- e AL.:IJ ‘4‘1 *]\L-“J-"Fu
4.:r f\] 3,.

v;g*rni], -\]
b mr.ﬂu J‘;‘F“'E" '% M«‘
“’4""593 ol fqﬁ“‘"'h... LA E‘ﬂb

gondenscr {,
iy P

;-q\—u.a- < :E

shoild bee uipptd w:th mrel‘ngerat

o ’L{. Aulin’ «m i _..'..T:-_tm:ﬁl‘
o g v l' bt
i i Eﬂ;

i
;@a

o haate
HERonddiseEs srmplete A'and. B belo
" it l,‘- ! " - . o " . 4 [
rﬂ.ﬁaawu i =i
G £ classmcztxon 4 has been’ checked the machine should bc cqmppcd thh a \cfngcrated condenser

o, - {‘

1. Equxpped all machmes wnh the appropnatc vcnt conn&]s?

-
: -

Equxppcd dxy to-dry machines with a closcd Ioop_vapor vcn!mg‘ system?
':Equlpped the condenser with a diverter valve if au—ﬂémwxll be dxrecrcd
away ﬁ'om th. condmsu— upon opening the door'z

4- s e e
|Mczmured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of 2

reﬁ'xgerated condenscr ona weekl‘/ basis? - V-l ;: S

T

‘J

"Repaxrcd or ad;us:cd the cquxpmcm W)thxn 2¢ hows xf thc exhaus
tempemt'urc ofthe condcnscr cxcz.ed«,d 45° F"

6 Venﬁed thc accuracy of the temperamre sensor. m w:thm pluslor rm.nus
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

S : —_—
Z,
FACILITY NAME: @m niar Ory C fecnens paTE: I <, %6
FACILITY LOCATION: & 33& runairar Forkiwoss

I vamap ] 7. 33062R
Annual Reporting Period: o C'7" e 19 76’ TO o C7[- 2/ 19 ?7
Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. IYES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dun'hg the reporting period stated above:

N4
'_.\. ; N ' ; D ]g R
Exact pefiod of non-compliance: from we A ) 6:\ E C E ﬂ VVER
P b
s
~ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . A hMave 0 o
\_/ \ o NEDN AW lyy/
Method used to deﬁd@te compliance: .4 Rurces o
Zw TAT WG onitorin
L. MO")H»\ QOUFCC‘S g
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
N4
Exact period of non-compliance: from WA , to
Action(s) tiken to achieve compliance: N.A-
Method used to demonstrate compliance: N-A-

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dryfaczhnes or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combmatzonfaczlzttes

responssLE opFiciar:_24me K. Onfors o722/, 76
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itisat the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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1 AS-HINSPICTION ’\

TiMeN: [/ oo

.t l[MCOU

.
/2 oo f7r . AIRS (D7 o/ 2 C’D/\M

TYPEOF FACILITY:

—/za,«c-

FACILITY NAME:

0aTz: 23/37 /%

£l 76 /{1d

FACILITY LOCATION:

AAD AL (2 /’0‘-4!4 wow

/é'm 2

L F) 22003

RESPONSIBLEZ OFFICIAL:

Il Z

PHOME NUMBER:

LY ] 74/~ Y750

JAI/M E 0%
T

- s a o
3ased an the resules of the’ caompiiancs fequiremeaqcs avaluated during s (Asgeciion, the § :xc ey i< jound g pe n

X

]

cor‘c 1ance wich DE? Ruie 62-215.300, Fiorica Adminiscacive Code (F.A.C).

Sased on <ne resules of the compliancs requiremencs 2valuaced during dvis iispection, the following comgiiznce

discrenancisg wers noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

f[Ziu',Z‘z; R 67,6‘04/%2

i
. T~ A}
e P P
2o 2, L
%z % “a
a.vn Z '% Y
) <
%
[N
¢ 3
)
!
COMNENTS;
Paz sanual Comolianes Caificadion form has Bevn nranas! Cetifizd 2ad submiaes 0 e insgesior, YIS NOI
DATZ OF NEXT [NSPZCTION /Lé‘/'aé‘ /(/77

(Approximaic

(/(7/7’ /AN &//4/5‘

(Please Priag)
/4/ PHONZ NUMSER /?5 /“/)_S 17 -/720
/ .Qag:_io"‘_z_. Ravised i

(NSPZCTION CONDULCTEID 3v:

5 SICNATURE:




amsm#:_Of1 220 f+8B , . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT OMQQ/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM '

FACILITY NAME: /U(WA acn b/uv C Jeaers DATE: 09/ 27/7
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 6 S 3 & /VCJ(,M oo Mok wocy
/Z/{{/I/vawovk/ 7[/ S30.7%

- Annual Reporting Period: /}L{HQ;\X 19 7 / TO /{/’Ml/( 19 733

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mYES aNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous complianée during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

responsre oFFiciaL: _ JA IME QRTIZ £L g @(Z/, /-2€-27

Name (Please Print) Signature ¢ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. R E C E E V E D

Pagc_Lof_Z__.
JUN 9 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Ao LIRS ' Revised 09/15/97
P ofl] 2o/
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

T 7.
FACILITY NAME: /[" L 1oty ail D/Cq (/JZOMQ/I/) DATE: OSZ'SZZZG’
V)
<
m
\

FACILITY LOCATION: 4 534 /CA/O(_M ox /0,2/‘“ L oy
Micacuan _H 23023

. ] @ 3
Annual Reporting Period: /D{/QA (/éi wf/7 1O //él»( v‘éeo, e /EZ 7y

{f NO, complete the following:

7L, Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period sated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from t0

Acdon(s) taken o achueve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2 Term or condiuon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peniod of aon-compliancs: from )

Acuon(s) taken (o achieve compliancs:

Method used (0 demonstrate compliance:

A the responsible official. [ hereby cerufy. based on information and belief jormed ajter reasonadle inquiry. that the statements
macdie in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, mv annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent. based
upon purchase receipts. does not exceed 2100 gallons per vear jor drv-to drv facilities or [ 800 gallons per vear jor iransfer or
combinanon jacilities.

responsmLE oFFicar:  JAJME QﬁT/Z &MM?O% &i)[}é[ﬁf

Name (Please Pring) Signature

“Ttus torm 1s made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible otficial to use this form.

Page Z Of_L.
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COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

¥

D .

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

a

AIRS D#: ‘7//220/ DATE: 0;/}//?37 TIME IN: _//- 9 € TIME OUT: /2 @O

FACILITY NAME:

/S 36’ /CM A /Mﬁfu/ouy

FACILITY LOCATION:

//&MQA /[/53023

,r)

%9‘ ¥ SO

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : dAIHE op 7/ Z

PHONE: /‘/& ‘r/
C»

! > hd
| 7 R
o
?E.&Rr . NOTIFICATION 2% 2 <,
(check appropnate 0ox) ’3& F3 i
o = :
I New factlicy naudied DARM 30 davs odor 0 startup ?‘0 1 :
; 1. Facihiey faled w noufy DARM (o use general permit () [

[ PART U: CLASSIEICATION

Facility tadicated on aottficannn form thaciay: J No nouficauon torm
(check approonate box) J Drop store/out of business/petroteum
1A
{. Exisuog ymall arex soucce ? 1. New smull area source 2
des-0-dry onty, < < HLD galivr drv-to-dev only, x < 140 yalvr '!
; reanstec only. x < 200 gal/ve transtec onlv, < < 200 gal/ve :
ot types. X < 140 yal/vr both tvpes. © < 140 gal/ve
| (consuucted befoce 129 1) (constructed on o after (2797943
: 3. Exstuay large urea soucce ] 4. New lurge arcy source |
| doseio-dey oaly, 140 < < < 2100 gal/vr der-i0-dev only, 140 << 2100 gal/vr
rranster oaly. 200 < < 1300 Lat/ve wraaster only. 200 < < 1,300 gaiir
f ooth types. 140 < x < 1300 gal/ve poth rypes. 140 < < < 1,300 gal/vr
; iconstnucied petore L2/9/9 1) {consirucied on or wfier L2990
3. Thus s acocrect faciey Slassuicanon /'B"{ N JCan not d2Eemming
f [ no. please check the apprognate classificauon:
; | facilicy qualified for u genecal pecmic as number abowe
| faculicy axczeds above lumies and 13 not 2ligtbie {or 4 yeneadl permu
i B. The ol quanuty of perchlocosthviens (perc) purchased wathin the grecading (2 mandis oy tus dev <lzamng
facibiry was g g =) vallons.
o

[ o3

(o E

ATVIS

2d

IR

v



[PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—

{3 the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropaate boxes)

L. Stonng perchloroethylene tn tghtly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examirung the containers for leakage?

(Y]

Closing and securing machine doors 2xcept during loading/unioading?

4. Draining cartndge filters in chetr housing or in sealed containers foc at
{east 24 hours prior o disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsocbec
beds according to the manufacturec’s specitications?

Oy ON Rvra
Ay aN Ywa
¥y O

Hy AN QA

!x\( N WA

[PART [v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

[tn Part T-a:

; [f classification | hay been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior (o September 22, (993

(complete A und B below).

A. Has the rCSpOﬂSibIE nfficiat of all new sources and c.‘(iSCi“g |arge Ared sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

| Equipped all macnunes with the appropnate vent controls?

(]

Equipped drv-io-dry maghines with a closed-loop vapor venuay svsiem?

| 5> Zquipped the condenser with a diverter valve 50 airtlow will De dicected away {rom the
i condenser upon opening ine door”?

4+ Measured and recorded the temperatuce o the oudet exhaust siceam of a refngeraed
1 condenser on a wesklwbi-wezkly basis”

} Repatred oc adjusied the 2quioment within 24 hours «f the axhaust emperature of the
condenser exczeded 437 £7

1o Conducted all temperamues meauonng after un appropnates tooldown penod and atter
veatyiny that the coolant had besn completely chargzd?

{f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 1 refrigerated condenser

{f vlagsification 3 has heen checked. the muchine should he cquipped with cither u refeigeraced
condenser or d carbon adsorber (complete A uad B below). Curbon udsorber must huve been

[f classification 4 has been checked. the muachine should be cquipped with a refriverated condenser

TN

Dy N ANIA

T dN NTA

=L R N

% N

i

2or

Rzvised W/ 1>M7




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:
¥ _ :
l. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located _
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machunes on a weekly basis? QY ON
2. Measured and cecorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
indet and ouder weskly? Y N 3N/a
(s the temperature dufferential 2qual (0 or greater than 20° £7 Y AN JN/A
. Measured and recorded the perc concentraton in the sxhaust stream weekly
at the 2ad of the final drving cycle while the machine (s venung (o the adsorber,
i machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Y AN QWA
(s the perc concentrauon equal to or fess than 100 pom? Ay 3Oy aN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsocber exhaust for measuring
\ perc concentrations s at least 3 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracuoq,
i or expansion: is at feast 2 duct diameters upsiream rom any bend. conwracuon,
‘ oc expansioa; and downsuream from no other nfet? Y aN ANiA
f !
. . . . . S :
i35 Eaquwpped wanster machunes (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) wath individual ;
1 condenser coiis? Oy AN OAN/a
‘ 6. Routed arrtlow (o the carbon adsocber (if used) at atl umes? QY ON ON/A
iL
{ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
I
i Hag the responsible official: ;
| (check appropnate boxes)
. : , ) f
. Mainined receipts tor perc purchased? Ny O ,
; ]
2. Mauntuned rolling monthly towal ot perc consumption? Ly aN
i 3. Mauntuned leak detection inspection and repair reports tor the following: ’
§ 1. documentauon of leaks reparred wiin 24 hes? or " AEESh EESRTER
'3 0. documentauon of parts ordered to reparr leak and leak repatred wwiin 2 davs i
and pacs instatled w/in 3 days of receipt? RY AN DA
\ 4 Marntuned calibrauon daa? (for agplicadle <irzc: reading tnstruments) Yy ON 'E{\{/'_-‘\
15 »arnwined exhausi duct meanoang daa on perc conceatrations? Y N ﬁ:\-'"'.\
16 Maunwuned statup/shutdown/malfuncuon plan? BY N
17 Muaunaned deviauon repocs? 2y aN K
1
Probiem corrected? Ay ON BN
3 Man@uned compliance plan, @ applicable? QY aN ?’N/.\
Jors Qevased W 1INT




[ Y

o w NS DA

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak derection and repair ‘

inspecuon?

~

Has the facility maincained a leak log?

Hose connecuons, fimings,

couplings. and valves ¥fY
Doar gaskets and seating Y
Filter gaskets and seatng MY
Pumos XY
Solvent tanks and containers - \PY
Water separatorcs S

4 Which method of detecuon s used bv the responsible official?
Visual 2xamunauon (condensed solvent on 2xtedor surtaces)

Physical detecuon (airtlow (elt dhrough gask

QOdor (notceadle perc odor)

Use ol direct-reading instrumenauon (FD/P(D/calonmetac iudes)

Halogen leak detector

aN

aw

N

aw

3. Does the responsible official check the fotllowing areas for leaks?

aN/a
AN/ A

ONra

i aN/A

N/ A

N/ A

&(s)

¥y Qv

Xy av
Muck cookers DY AN ONrA
Sdlls Y N qxNiA
Exhaust dampe.rs 3y N Aaa
Diverter valves QY aN Fia
Cartridge filter housings QY N ?ﬁNA

W ¥

=) A//ﬁ

lf using dicecc-ceading instrumentadion, is the cuipment: } PN/A |
a. Capable of detecung perc vapor coacentrauons (n a range of D-300 ppm? LAY N I}
5. Calibrated agaunst a standard gas prior (o and wuter 2ach use ‘
(PID/EID only)? Y ON
c. [nspected tor leaks and obvious signs ot wear on 4 weekly basis? . Ay ON ‘{
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not 10 use”? Y O ‘

2. Vznfied {or accuracy by use of duplicate samples (caloametnc oaly)? Oy O

OCTAV/ AV oF0X)S

{nspector's Nagpe (Please Pring)

ctoc s Signature

L0003

03/3/)78

D'I(c ot [nsoemon

ek 777

Approxemate Date of Next [nspecion

Revised /1397




Qe

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
oo A
AIRS ID#0112201 o g - T
MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS N
JAIME ORTIZ S o w ﬂ
6336 MIRAMAR PKWY " > mm
MIRAMAR FL 33023 I Y
= S
S 8 <
w o &
Do NOT Remove Label 3 Ly ]
R v
Annual Reporting Period: _ J — ] 1997 1O [) - 3 I 197f/
pliance with DEP Rule
No

YES

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in ¢
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made i.n this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
M. W ot>  uas
\) Date

Signature ¢}

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 0@\ s, OplLT
' Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




- | @_a@-/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
@ e
[
Clzg o, m
MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS e
JAIME ORTIZ S e ()
6336 MIRAMAR PKWY B m
MIRAMAR FL 33023 Y N —
e
e
4z & <
Do NOT Remove Label 35 rm
" O

19§

| —2¢ 177 10

pliance with DEP Rule

Amnnual Reporing Period: -
YES Ono

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in ¢
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.),-during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period s@d above:
Lc '*'_ﬁ —
2 &

Exact period of non-compliance: from to re w Pa
] ' . 2 ~ -
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Sy - ‘ é
- W X /
. (71} :’b fﬂ
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 2%
: Q =
| U
2
penod stated above:

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made m this
notification are true, accurate and compiete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
Woe Q at> anse
\J o7 Date

Signature J

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: )R\ n, G.[\,"‘\_L
' Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is atthe

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 09/15/97

FACILITY NAME: /6/000«445(4 DM Z/ecu«m DATE: 0 )}/ 1Y

FACILITY LOCATION: 63 3¢ %W ocn fau Lesousy - <\<<'
AMV(/L - f/ 3;&23 %Q& el

d

Q N
Y * KT
Annual Reporting Period: /’(a,( Vé 1972 10 /’&u é@ . S‘;@"‘C& 979

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
§2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &) YES Uno

If NO, complete the foilowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

-~

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
{upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JAIME ORTIZ AQM?@%Z, 03«17‘77

Name (Please Print) ﬂ hd Signature Date

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL § COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY )
RE-INSPECTION Q '

AIRS ID#: _OfI/2 O/ _ DATE: QIJZ ‘[Z77 TIVME IN: £ 3 © gy TIME OUT: S 30 p.
FACILITY NAME: féw/w U &Jy oo

J
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 4336 Aliorwae Fow oy
/Vé/c,a//ua/\4 (/. z302%
. /4. _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (qu we Otz PHONE: (%S ‘{) 9¢)-42 50

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION B
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of business/petralcum
A.
1. Existing small area source g 2. Ncw small afea source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing larpe arca source ] 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2.100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropniate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Jogo gallons. '

1ofs Revised 9/15/97



nPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.
2.

)

n

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) .

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

QY ON ON/A
¥y QN anva
My an

¥y ON Onva

Qy ON @N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

U

In Part ITI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated
condcnser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away {rom the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f3

ay ON

Qy UN ONA

gy ON ONA

ay 0N

Oy ON Owa

ay anN

Revised 9/135/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Uy aN awva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OnNA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN anNa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy OGn Owva
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring '
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay ON ana

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy aN Owa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all imes? ay aN awNva
L
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? '%]Y anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - $Yy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? dy QN ana
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN QT*N/A
3. Mair;tained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy AN 8&iNA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? ®Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? @Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? @Yy ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON EIN/A

3of 3 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating &y aN ana
Pumps Qy ON ON/a
Solvent tanks and containers Jy QN ONA
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

OCTHAVIKN OpPR]S

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

A}

% )
Zﬁﬁector’s Signature

4 of 5

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exicrior surfaces) @

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qv / i

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

WY anN

@y ON
Muck cookers ®Y ON ON/A
Stills By QN ONvA
Exhaust dampers EPY aN aN/a
Diverter valves l?Y ON QN/a

Cartridge filter housings (dY QN QN/A

T w/A

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: JIN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? Oy awN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QaN

02/2 s /77

Dite of Insbection

/ébw/é 2o oo

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 70
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST <
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ca/ CON@LAIN;;;DIS@ERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q ¢S /
% o {,, ya
B3 2
AIRS ID#: _ (OV12.2(02 DATE: '2"2‘1'00 TIME IN: /{. OC2 % TIRPE mﬁ(\su 143 1
- Q=
FACILITY NAME: _ ONE YR & 0Ry CuSmousiy e

oY
FACILITY LOCATION: __\(0)  Scout f'“{i.;_l‘cfl,&\\ TEafdi_ Wl’%

)
DEERGEELD  Bod  Fi A3442Z
. () C P e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __IOM__ KeaDee PHONE: (5 ) A4 -797%
CONTACT NAME: - PHONE: -

{ PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
| (Check appropriate box)
[1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup [Q/
| 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrolecum
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source {
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification l]? ON (Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ 75 gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

1
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

@y ON OvA
dy oN Ova

v aw

@y ON OwA

ay ON JN/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperaturc of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

= an

EI/Y aN awNva
oY an ona

v oN

E{Y ON ONA

@ oN
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B.

1.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcnser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy ON

‘ay ON

ay ON
ay ON

ay ON

ay ON

ay QAN

aN/A
ON/A

ON/A
ONA

QN/A

QN/A

QN/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintaincd calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of3

@ oN

ay ON

ay ON
ay aN
ay ON

Qy ON

ay dnN
ay N
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TPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak dctector

ART QEMUE‘CU\

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

dy on anva
&y ON ON/A
oy ON aNa
&y ON ONA
oy av ana

E‘?(Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Ii/pxctor’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector's Signature

40f5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y ON
ON
Muck cookers . E{Y ON ON/A i
Stills IZ(Y ON ONA |
Exhaust dampers 214[ N ONA
Diverter valves @/Y ON ONA

Cartridge filter housings E& ON ON/A

o
o
o
0
a)

@{I/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccure area when not in usc? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

o f()o
Date of Inspection

2l200¢

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AIRSID#: __ OW\22002 Revised 01/18/00

Og/(\/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ..

FACILITY NAME: __ MG PREE DR CisriIwi( - DATE: 8!29‘@12
FACILITY LOCATION: |O/v> S, Mu’_.i'T'.\Gl\’i IRAWL_IT WD
Ceeremein Be  FL 33442

Annual Reporting Period: A&)L’? A \‘{Sﬁ TO &JU 29 20 OC
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facilify has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Eﬁ'ES Cino

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL://CT/W rpe //W7 Lé/ ellin V/Zf 43

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
diseretion of the reennnsgihle official to use this form. .




CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) rere

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

-
r 10 AIRS ID # 0112201001AG S
_ JAIME ORTIZ

5t MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS
6336 MIRAMAR PKWY
MIRAMAR FL 33023

i

?UDEI 0L00 002k H4l2d 9571

€ for Instructions



P 17?4 052 2068

A4 4

Receipt for Certified Mai

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
,Sem to

AIRS ID # 0112201
MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS
JAIME ORTIZ
6336 MIRAMAR PKWY
MIRAMAR FL 33023

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995



.. _» completed on the reverse side°

. SENDER:
s Gomplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete itetns 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the raverse of this form so that we can return thig

card to you.

®Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Raceipt Requssted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0112201
MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS
JAIME ORTIZ
6336 MIRAMAR PKWY
MIRAMAR FL 33023

R

52 208

4b. Servuce Type
O Registered
3 Express Mail

/B(:ieniﬁed
O ‘Ynsured

O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Iﬁ\ie& .- ? 5

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

and.fnn.in_naidl

|
|

N aturn Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
UsPs

| | First-Class Mail -
Permit No. G-10

e Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
IMAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

oD ' |u”u-lnl;;lH.l»ﬂdﬂﬁm%h&.”dlnﬂmll.mllu] h‘“,“l.h,' ,l,lnl



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
| C i '

omplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
@ Print your name and address ch the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 0112201
MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS
JAIME ORTIZ
6336 MIRAMAR PKWY
MIRAMAR FL 33023

000 OLD OOALXT HET3

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

BAD ;of Delivery

C. Shnature
0 Agent
@ /EI Addressee

6

D s delivery address different from |tem 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address belo O No

3¢ Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

0O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

L o B

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE _ First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box °

R MOKITO RANG & M
' MOSILE sou
\'.\ "),;. ENTAL BROT EC"'IONRCES

:'-2'3‘5-‘\-7;4"‘.&_‘3 ||o”l_u'llu”l'llﬁ‘l'unl'l.il'll”'nv”lnli_'nlll



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

F_

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Pos AIRS ID # 0112201

Recipient’ MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS

_____________ JAIME ORTIZ
Street, Aot 6336 MIRAMAR PKWY

______________ MIRAMAR FL 33023
City, State,

7000 OLOO 0OO2k 4Lk2?7 4553

PS Form 380W oy See Reverse for Instructions



. 7333 bhO 549 @@q

us Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mall

[ T

AIRS ID # 0112201
MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS

JAIME ORTIZ

6336 MIRAMAR PKWY
MIRAMAR FL 33023

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995



0} adojaaua jo doj Jeno au| je pio4

< SENDE?R: . I—
S #Complete items i and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the
‘@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
2 lPrir:,t your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee): ‘
card to you. . .
E llAnracr? t%i: form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address %
o it.
; -\everriml'netum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery (‘,‘:
£ #The Retum Receipi"will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. £
o ]
g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number &
Fooooo T AIRS ID # 0112201 Z 333 660549 %
MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type _ ;i
, JAIME ORTIZ [ Registered ‘ ;X Certified T
{ 6336 MIRAMAR PKWY O Express Mail O Insured 5
: MIRAMAR FL 33023 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD 3
£ 7. Date of Delivery g
Z 9‘ -/ 3 7 ci g
g 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
i and fee is paid) g
L— [=
5 : (Addressee or Agent)@
o .
2 77

v v

PS Form 3811, December 1994 = 1oeses9780179  Domestic Return Receipt



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

© Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPERHANDLING 3(}1209

Plea'se include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be founﬂ ‘bfﬂ\?gbour mailing label.
‘ MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Jiy 28 g8

Do NOT Remove Label
P e
| ! AIRS ID#0112201
f MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAIME ORTIZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 6336 MIRAMAR PKWY Fund: 20-2-035001

| Obj.: 002273

' MIRAMAR FL 33023 |
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANAARGIS FEB12 2601

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 55000 \ﬁ(p
\\@

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112201

MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAIME ORTIZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: At
6336 MIRAMAR PKWY -] Fund: 20-2-035001

MIRAMAR FL 33023 Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
»

Y u333685Y

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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U B THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
e | 0367586

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fou/n\%below on'your mailing label.

MA/L“ ko
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.08pp 13

Do NOT Remove Label ‘ /LW

AIRS ID # 0112201 '
| MIRAMAR DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAIME ORTIZ , Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER LG o
| 4483 22004

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This numbef¥ is located on the Mng label.
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.0&% <, .
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Do NOT Remove Label ey - %
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OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.
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